Attachment C-1

& CRESCENT

ENGINEERING & MAPPING LLC

P.O. Box 370
Vacherie, LA 70090

225.329.1742 (Main)
225.413.4979 (Mobile)
www.crescentengla.com

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT FEE SCHEDULE

PROFESSIONAL STAFF:

Principal

Supervising Engineer
Professional Engineer 111
Professional Engineer 11
Professional Land Surveyor
Sr. Project Manager
Professional Engineer I
Pre-Professional

Sr. Technician/Designer
CADD Technician
CADD Drafter
Clerical/Administrative

FIELD STAFF:

Party Chief

Instrument Man

Rodman

Construction Project Rep.

Certified Bridge Inspector
Bridge Inspector Assistant

EQUIPMENT?*:
Electronic Metal Detectors
Conventional Total Station
GPS (RTK) Total Station
Robotic Total Station
Digital Level

16’ Skiff with Surface drive
18 Skiff with Surface drive
Survey/Inspection Vehicle
All-Terrain Utility Vehicle

Deep Rod Installation System

Temporary Traffic Control
Utility Trailer (12-18”)

MATERIALS/MISC:
Stakes (17x27x4”)
Flagging

Field/Marking Paint
Cane Poles (6°-12")

Effective: 7/1/2024

$184.00
$178.00
$167.00
$150.00
$159.00
$130.00
$125.00
$98.00
$120.00
$92.00
$73.00
$68.00

$78.00
$59.00
$42.00
$92.00
$160.00
$108.00

$48.00
$175.00
$395.00
$380.00
$165.00
$375.00
$450.00
$16.50
$245.00
$165.00
$TBD
$75.00

$1.25
$2.00
$9.50
$5.00

Iron Rods (w/ Concrete & Cap) $185.00

15 Iron Rods x 24”
%” GIP x 18” long
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$16.00
$26.00

Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour

Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour

Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Hour
Per Day
Per Day
Per Site Requirements
Per Day

Each

Per Roll

Per 15 oz. Can
Each

Each

Each

Each

Expires: 7/1/2025



P.O. Box 370

€ CRESCENT Vachore LA 1009

ENGINEERING & MAPPING LLC 225.329.1742 (Main)
225.413.4979 (Mobile)

www.crescentengla.com

MATERIALS/MISC. (CONTINUED):

9/16” Stainless Deep Rods $36.00 Per Foot
B&W Prints (LTR/LGL) $0.10 Each
Color Prints (LTR/LGL) $0.75 Each
B&W Prints (11x17) $0.25 Each
Color Prints (11x17) $1.00 Each

Notes: * Equipment rates include maintenance and insurances and are based upon equipment being operated by Crescent
personnel in support of professional services rendered. Raw equipment leases/rentals are not available. All personnel, equipment
and materials listed herein may not be available at all times.

Terms and Conditions

1. When using this fee schedule, overtime for non-exempt personnel shall be charged after 40 hours
per week, Monday through Sunday, at the normal rate plus 50%.

2. This fee schedule shall be considered privileged and confidential and shall not be transmitted, in
whole or in part, to any organization or person outside of the direct employment of Crescent
Engineering & Mapping, LLC’s (Crescent’s) Client without the prior written consent of Crescent.

3. Third-party services, subconsultants and expenses provided by Crescent on behalf of the Client
while engaged under this contract shall be invoiced at cost plus fifteen (15%) percent.

4. Professional services provided in the immediate aftermath of a natural or man-made disaster shall
be subject to special hazard rates for personnel and equipment. Special subsistence, travel and/or
lodging rates may also apply.

5. The Global Positioning System (GPS) is the property of and is operated by the U.S. Department
of Defense. As is such, Crescent Engineering & Mapping, LLC shall not be held responsible for
any defects or omission of positioning directly related to the GPS.

6. The standard of care for all professional services performed or provided by Crescent Engineering
& Mapping, LLC under this fee schedule will be the care and skill ordinarily used by members of
the profession practicing under similar circumstances at the same time and locality. Crescent
Engineering & Mapping, LLC represents that, to the best of its knowledge, ability and
professional judgement that all work will be performed in a safe and workmanlike manner and
that Crescent Engineering & Mapping has sufficient equipment in good condition and personnel
capable of safely operating such equipment while performing professional services for the Client.

7. Unforeseen global, market and economic conditions and/or volatility may require revisions to this
fee schedule. Should these conditions arise prior to the expiration date fixed above, Crescent
Engineering & Mapping, LLC will provide the Client written notification of such conditions with
justification for any items affected by said conditions.
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