

P.O. Box 370 Vacherie, LA 70090

225.329.1742 (Main) 225.413.4979 (Mobile) www.crescentengla.com

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT FEE SCHEDULEEffective: 7/1/2024 Expires: 7/1/2025

PROFESSIONAL STA	\mathbf{FF}	•
------------------	---------------	---

\$184.00	Per Hour
\$178.00	Per Hour
\$167.00	Per Hour
\$150.00	Per Hour
\$159.00	Per Hour
\$130.00	Per Hour
\$125.00	Per Hour
\$98.00	Per Hour
\$120.00	Per Hour
\$92.00	Per Hour
\$73.00	Per Hour
\$68.00	Per Hour
	\$167.00 \$150.00 \$159.00 \$130.00 \$125.00 \$98.00 \$120.00 \$92.00 \$73.00

FIELD STAFF:

Party Chief	\$78.00	Per Hour
Instrument Man	\$59.00	Per Hour
Rodman	\$42.00	Per Hour
Construction Project Rep.	\$92.00	Per Hour
Certified Bridge Inspector	\$160.00	Per Hour
Bridge Inspector Assistant	\$108.00	Per Hour

EQUIPMENT*:

Electronic Metal Detectors	\$48.00	Per Day
Conventional Total Station	\$175.00	Per Day
GPS (RTK) Total Station	\$395.00	Per Day
Robotic Total Station	\$380.00	Per Day
Digital Level	\$165.00	Per Day
16' Skiff with Surface drive	\$375.00	Per Day
18' Skiff with Surface drive	\$450.00	Per Day
Survey/Inspection Vehicle	\$16.50	Per Hour
All-Terrain Utility Vehicle	\$245.00	Per Day
Deep Rod Installation System	\$165.00	Per Day
Temporary Traffic Control	\$TBD	Per Site Requirements

Utility Trailer (12-18') \$75.00 Per Day

MATERIALS/MISC:

Stakes (1"x2"x4")	\$1.25	Each
Flagging	\$2.00	Per Roll
Field/Marking Paint	\$9.50	Per 15 oz. Can
Cane Poles (6'-12')	\$5.00	Each
Iron Rods (w/ Concrete & Cap)	\$185.00	Each
½" Iron Rods x 24"	\$16.00	Each
3/4" GIP x 18" long	\$26.00	Each



P.O. Box 370 Vacherie, LA 70090

225.329.1742 (Main) 225.413.4979 (Mobile) www.crescentengla.com

MATERIALS/MISC. (CONTINUED):

9/16" Stainless Deep Rods	\$36.00	Per Foot
B&W Prints (LTR/LGL)	\$0.10	Each
Color Prints (LTR/LGL)	\$0.75	Each
B&W Prints (11x17)	\$0.25	Each
Color Prints (11x17)	\$1.00	Each

Notes: * Equipment rates include maintenance and insurances and are based upon equipment being operated by Crescent personnel in support of professional services rendered. Raw equipment leases/rentals are not available. All personnel, equipment and materials listed herein may not be available at all times.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. When using this fee schedule, overtime for non-exempt personnel shall be charged after 40 hours per week, Monday through Sunday, at the normal rate plus 50%.
- 2. This fee schedule shall be considered privileged and confidential and shall not be transmitted, in whole or in part, to any organization or person outside of the direct employment of Crescent Engineering & Mapping, LLC's (Crescent's) Client without the prior written consent of Crescent.
- 3. Third-party services, subconsultants and expenses provided by Crescent on behalf of the Client while engaged under this contract shall be invoiced at cost plus fifteen (15%) percent.
- 4. Professional services provided in the immediate aftermath of a natural or man-made disaster shall be subject to special hazard rates for personnel and equipment. Special subsistence, travel and/or lodging rates may also apply.
- 5. The Global Positioning System (GPS) is the property of and is operated by the U.S. Department of Defense. As is such, Crescent Engineering & Mapping, LLC shall not be held responsible for any defects or omission of positioning directly related to the GPS.
- 6. The standard of care for all professional services performed or provided by Crescent Engineering & Mapping, LLC under this fee schedule will be the care and skill ordinarily used by members of the profession practicing under similar circumstances at the same time and locality. Crescent Engineering & Mapping, LLC represents that, to the best of its knowledge, ability and professional judgement that all work will be performed in a safe and workmanlike manner and that Crescent Engineering & Mapping has sufficient equipment in good condition and personnel capable of safely operating such equipment while performing professional services for the Client.
- 7. Unforeseen global, market and economic conditions and/or volatility may require revisions to this fee schedule. Should these conditions arise prior to the expiration date fixed above, Crescent Engineering & Mapping, LLC will provide the Client written notification of such conditions with justification for any items affected by said conditions.